

# 2nd Annual WCES 5K Run/Walk & Kids' Fun Run

Benefiting the WCES Outdoor Basketball & Tennis Court Renovations Race Day - Saturday, August 22, 2015 Rain or Shine! Kids' Fun Run starts @9:00 a.m. 5K Run/Walk starts @ 9:30 a.m. Warren Community Elementary School, Schoolhouse Road, Warren, MA

This event is a fundraiser with all proceeds benefiting the Warren Community Elementary School. Last year our race helped to fund the new playground and this year we want to help finish the outdoor play area renovation. The outdoor basketball & tennis courts are in need of repair to make a great outdoor activity area. With your support of this race and fun run, we will be able to give back to our school and help them raise the funds necessary to renovate the courts, while also helping to promote an active and healthy community.

#### Race Day Schedule:

8:00 Bib Pick-Up/Registration 9:00 Kids' Fun Run 9:30 5K Run/Walk

Awards Immediately Following the Conclusion of the 5K

## Come Help Support the Warren Community Elementary School!!!

Questions about sponsorship or volunteer opportunities may be directed to Race Directors at WCES5K@gmail.com Detach the registration form below and return it with your entry fee to: WCES 5K, PO BOX 814, Warren, MA 01083

### ENTRY FEES: Please Register by August 1st for 5K t-shirt 5K - \$25 adults \$15 youth (K-12)

Kids' Fun Run - \$2 per child (shirts are an additional \$10)

5K PRICE INCREASES ON DA	Y OF RACE \$30 adults 4	‡20 youth (K-12)
PLEASE PRINT		
Name:		Sex: M or F
Address:		
Phone #:		
Email:		
Event (circle one) 5K Run		Kids' Fun Run
Age Group:Under 3Und		
16-1920-2930-3	940-4950	)-5960+
Adult T-shirt Size (circle one) S		
Youth T-shirt Size (circle one) YS	3(6-8) <b>YM</b> (10-12) <b>YL</b> (14	-16)
Make Checks Payable to: Warren	Community Helpino Hand	de

### T-shirts are only guaranteed to those that register for the 5K by Aug. 1 Registration is required for all participants ages 2 and over One registration form per participant

### WCES 5K Run/Walk and Fun Run Waiver and Release Form

l,(print name), acknowledge
that my participation in the 5k Run/Walk and/or Kids' Fun Run
involves a risk of injury, including bodily injury, and assume the risk for same. On my own behalf and on behalf of my heirs and legal representatives and to the fullest extent permitted by law, I hereby release and discharge the WCES 5K and their respective directors, officers, volunteers, affiliates, members, agents and representatives.
of and from any and all liability for injury, death, or damages and/or any other claims, demands, losses or damages, incurred by me in connection with any aspect of the 5k run/walk or Fun Run.
Print Name
Signature (Parent or Guardian if under 18)
Date